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STATISTICAL APPENDIX 

UNITED KINGDOM FISHERIES EXPORTS (All Destinations) 

Commodity Group 
Sea fish, fresh or chilled 
Sea fish, frozen 
Sea fish, cured 
Shellfish, fresh, chilled or frozen 
Sea fish, preparations 
Sea fish, not previously specified 
Freshwater fish 
TOTALS 

1992 
Tonnes 
172,313 
127,120 

3,664 
63,864 
21,438 
10,462 
22,665 

421,526  

1992 

176,972,000 
57,180,000 

6,370,000 
166,008,000 
53,043,000 
4,946,000 

104,399,000 
568,918,000 

1991 
Tonnes 
216,575 

72,490 
4,992 

71,232 
19,053 
5,924 

23,622 
413,888  

1991 

162,399,000 
54,187,000 

7,367,000 
190,321,000 
51,935,000 

2,848,000 
104,600,000 

573,657,000 

• Source: Fishery Economics Research Unit, Sea Fish Industry Authority, Sea Fisheries House, Scotland 

UNITED KINGDOM FISHERIES IMPORTS (All Sources) 

Commodity Group 
Sea fish, fresh or chilled 
Sea fish, frozen 
Sea fish, cured 
Shellfish, fresh, chilled or frozen 
Sea fish, preparations 
Sea fish, not previously specified 
Freshwater fish 
TOTALS 

1992 
Tonnes 

70,360 
170,294 

2,666 
29,259 

147,799 
258,249 

52,973 
731,600  

1992 

79,288,000 
313,764,000 

5,259,000 
87,481,000 

327,000,000 
79,128,000 

157,544,000 
1,049,464,000 

1991 
Tonnes 

82,905 
168,373 

2,717 
33,085 

140,905 
271,528 
45,635 

745,148  

1991 

91,577,000 . 
319,301,000 

4,794,000 
102,434,000 
304,807,000 

78,262,000 
134,012,000 

1,035,187,000 

Source: Fishety Economics Research Unit, Sea Fish Industry Authority, Sea Fisheries House, Scotland 

CANADIAN EXPORTS TO THE UNITED KINGDOM (Summary Groupings) 

Description 
Fish, whole or dressed, fresh or frozen 
Fish, fillets and blocks, fresh or frozen 
Fish, preserved, except canned 
Fish, canned 
Other fishery foods and feeds 
TOTAL 

Cdn$ 	1987 
7,612,000 

16,045,000 

88,726,000 
13,678,000 

126,061,000 

1988 
8,700,000 

20,610,000 
1,042,000 

63,121,000 
16,856,000 

110,329,000  

1989 
6,117,000 

11,555,000 
57,000 

86,922,000 
15,600,000 

120,251,000 

1990 
5,332,000 

20,586,000 
1,297,000 

94,628,000 
20,543,000 

142,386,000  

1991 
3,622,000 

17,364,000 
677,000 

64,618,000 
17,570,000 

103,851,000 

Source: Statistics Canada, Exports: Merchandise Trade. Catalogue 65-202 Annual, 1991 
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