STATISTICAL APPENDIX

UNITED KINGDOM FISHERIES EXPORTS (All Destinations)

	1992	1992	1991	1991
Commodity Group	Tonnes	2	Tonnes	3
Sea fish, fresh or chilled	172,313	176,972,000	216,575	162,399,000
Sea fish, frozen	127,120	57,180,000	72,490	54,187,000
Sea fish, cured	3,664	6,370,000	4,992	7,367,000
Shellfish, fresh, chilled or frozen	63,864	166,008,000	71,232	190,321,000
Sea fish, preparations	21,438	53,043,000	19,053	51,935,000
Sea fish, not previously specified	10,462	4,946,000	5,924	2,848,000
Freshwater fish	22,665	104,399,000	23,622	104,600,000
TOTALS	421,526	568,918,000	413,888	573,657,000

Source: Fishery Economics Research Unit, Sea Fish Industry Authority, Sea Fisheries House, Scotland

UNITED KINGDOM FISHERIES IMPORTS (All Sources)

	1992	1992	1991	1991
Commodity Group	Tonnes	3	Tonnes	3
Sea fish, fresh or chilled	70,360	79,288,000	82,905	91,577,000
Sea fish, frozen	170,294	313,764,000	168,373	319,301,000
Sea fish, cured	2,666	5,259,000	2,717	4,794,000
Shellfish, fresh, chilled or frozen	29,259	87,481,000	33,085	102,434,000
Sea fish, preparations	147,799	327,000,000	140,905	304,807,000
Sea fish, not previously specified	258,249	79,128,000	271,528	78,262,000
Freshwater fish	52,973	157,544,000	45,635	134,012,000
TOTALS	731,600	1,049,464,000	745,148	1,035,187,000

Source: Fishery Economics Research Unit, Sea Fish Industry Authority, Sea Fisheries House, Scotland

CANADIAN EXPORTS TO THE UNITED KINGDOM (Summary Groupings)

Description	Cdn\$	1987	1988	1989	1990	1991
Fish, whole or dressed, fresh or frozen		7,612,000	8,700,000	6,117,000	5,332,000	3,622,000
Fish, fillets and blocks, fresh or frozen		16,045,000	20,610,000	11,555,000	20,586,000	17,364,000
Fish, preserved, except canned			1,042,000	57,000	1,297,000	677,000
Fish, canned		88,726,000	63,121,000	86,922,000	94,628,000	64,618,000
Other fishery foods and feeds		13,678,000	16,856,000	15,600,000	20,543,000	17,570,000
TOTAL		126,061,000	110,329,000	120,251,000	142,386,000	103,851,000

Source: Statistics Canada, Exports: Merchandise Trade. Catalogue 65-202 Annual, 1991